
Methodist (4-5, 2-2 USA South) -vs- William Peace (1-8, 0-5 USA South)
3/29/2022 at Cary, N.C. (WakeMed Soccer Park)

 
 

 
 
Methodist Goals: Payton Jones (4); Alaijah Ward (3); Tia Marlinghaus (2); Mikayla Ramos (2); Macey Blackburn (2); Rosa Williams (1);
Keegan Foyles (1); Kendal Cahill (1); Kayla Nee (1); Morgan Eggleston (1) 
Assists: Kayla Nee (3); Macey Blackburn (2); Rosa Williams (1); Keegan Foyles (1); Payton Jones (1); Morgan Eggleston (1) 
 
William Peace Goals: Madison Bradley (1) 
Assists: 
 
 

 
 
Stadium: WakeMed Soccer Park
Penalties: Evelyn Johnson 1st/10:13; Payton Jones 1st/03:12; Julee Delellis 2nd/13:30; Brittany Wortman 4th/12:50
Officials: Ozzy Peralta

Date: 3/29/2022 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Methodist 7 6 3 2 18
William Peace 0 1 0 0 1

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Methodist 26 12 8 6 52
William Peace 0 2 2 1 5

Shots On Goal
Methodist 19 11 5 4 39
William Peace 0 2 0 1 3

Saves
Methodist 0 1 0 1 2
William Peace 12 5 2 2 21

Turnovers
Methodist 3 5 1 4 13
William Peace 13 6 4 4 27

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Methodist 2-2 5-5 1-1 2-3 10-11

William Peace
3-
12 5-7 1-3 3-5 12-27

Ground Balls
Methodist 13 7 5 4 29
William Peace 7 4 1 4 16

Draw Controls
Methodist 5 6 3 2 16
William Peace 1 2 1 0 4

Free-Position Shots
Methodist 1 2 2 0 5
William Peace 0 1 0 0 1

Fouls
Methodist 2 11 0 2 15
William Peace 7 6 6 1 20



Methodist 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Rosa Williams 1 1 2 3 3 0 5 0 0
4 Tia Marlinghaus 2 0 2 7 1 1 3 6 0
5 Keegan Foyles 1 1 2 5 2 0 0 0 0

GK 6 Jem Golombeski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Payton Jones 4 1 5 10 3 0 1 3 0
8 Jazmine Henry 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Kendal Cahill 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
12 Kayla Nee 1 3 4 5 3 1 2 0 0-1 0
20 Jalessa Batchelor 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Alaijah Ward 3 0 3 6 1 0 1 0 1-1 0
24 Julee Delellis 0 0 0 4 3 2 0 2 0-3 0
25 Lauren Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
2 Alex Shoffler 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Danielle Jones 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
9 Ainsley Mcginn 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
11 Erika Henry 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
13 Paige Camerson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Claire Cromity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Mikayla Ramos 2 0 2 4 3 4 1 3 0
16 Morgan Eggleston 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
18 Meagan Cox 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Macey Blackburn 2 2 4 3 3 1 2 0 0
29 Ashley Fuentes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 18 9 27 52 29 13 15 16 1-5 15

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
6 Jem Golombeski 30:00 1 1 W
29 Ashley Fuentes 30:00 0 1



William Peace 1

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
GK 00 Aryal Brandon 0 0 0 0 7 6 0 0 0

1 Samantha Autry 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 0 0
7 Evelyn Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
8 Sarah Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Laura Langer 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 0
11 Xantavia Sarratt 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0
13 Jennifer Hutchinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Juliana Jaynes 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
16 Ashby King 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0
17 Mary Langer 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 0
18 Madison Bradley 1 0 1 5 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
20 Keslee Hylton 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
6 Brittany Wortman 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 1 0 1 5 16 27 9 4 0-1 20

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
00 Aryal Brandon 60:00 18 21 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MUWLX WPU
1st 11:19 Keegan Foyles Unassisted 1 0
1st 10:42 Kayla Nee Unassisted 2 0
1st 10:13 Alaijah Ward Kayla Nee 3 0
1st 08:38 Rosa Williams (UP) Unassisted 4 0
1st 07:40 Tia Marlinghaus Kayla Nee 5 0
1st 06:28 Payton Jones Unassisted 6 0
1st 04:33 Kendal Cahill Unassisted 7 0
2nd 12:03 Madison Bradley Unassisted 7 1
2nd 08:16 Alaijah Ward Unassisted 8 1
2nd 08:03 Payton Jones Unassisted 9 1
2nd 07:34 Alaijah Ward Unassisted 10 1
2nd 06:20 Macey Blackburn Kayla Nee 11 1
2nd 04:20 Payton Jones Rosa Williams 12 1
2nd 02:15 Tia Marlinghaus Macey Blackburn 13 1
3rd 13:26 Morgan Eggleston Payton Jones 14 1
3rd 09:58 Mikayla Ramos Morgan Eggleston 15 1
3rd 07:27 Mikayla Ramos Keegan Foyles 16 1
4th 04:01 Payton Jones Macey Blackburn 17 1
4th 01:04 Macey Blackburn Unassisted 18 1

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 10:13 WPU Evelyn Johnson YELLOW CARD
1st 03:12 MUWLX Payton Jones YELLOW CARD
2nd 13:30 MUWLX Julee Delellis GREEN CARD
4th 12:50 WPU Brittany Wortman YELLOW CARD


